JORDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT

Anthony A. Godfrey, Ed.D., Superintendent of Schools 7387 South Campus View Drive, West Jordan, UT 84084

SUMMARY OF AWARD

FACILITY SERVICES
School or Department

FEBRUARY 25, 2025

Date

Items for Bid: STAIR ACCESS AT BLACKRIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Solicitation: 25KP11

Total Awarded Expenditure: \$149,357.93

BIDDERS	Bid Amount
1. Clear GC, LLC	\$182,472.00
2. Peake REI, LLC	\$235,000.00
3. Peckham Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$149,357.93

Purpose: To create additional stair access at Blackridge Elementary School from Rosecrest Road.

BUDGET: Summer Projects Capital Budget

BID SELECTED: Peckham Asphalt Paving, Inc.

Recommendations to the Board of Education: Purchasing recommends awarding the contract to Peckham Asphalt Paving, Inc. as they are the lowest responsive and responsible bidder that complies with all the specifications, terms, and conditions of the bid.

Director of Purchasin	ıg